SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Dominion Industries, Inc.		12/30/2003	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kelley Company, Inc.
Street Address:	10600 N. Port Washington Road
City:	Mequon
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53092
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76333233	CASCO
Serial Number:	76333235	
Serial Number:	76398302	
Serial Number:	76468199	HULK
Serial Number:	76468156	LOADWARRIOR
Serial Number:	76333231	PAUL REILLY COMPANY
Serial Number:	74483546	PEST-ASIDE
Serial Number:	76336605	R
Serial Number:	74541456	ТКО
Serial Number:	75276232	тко
Serial Number:	75495872	TKO CRUISERWEIGHT
Serial Number:	75283282	TKO HEAVYWEIGHT
Serial Number:	75283561	TKO MIDDLEWEIGHT
Serial Number:	75496022	TKO WELTERWEIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900013049

TRADEMARK REEL: 002940 FRAME: 0895 /(SXXXXX

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.861.1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John H. Weber

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth H. Oh

Total Attachments: 2

source=UDI-KELLEY#page1.tif source=UDI-KELLEY#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002940 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United Dominion Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware having a place of business at 13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277, U.S.A. (now SPX Corporation by merger of United Dominion Industries, Inc. into SPX Corporation on December 30, 2003) ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations/applications set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter "Assignor's Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, Kelley Company, Inc. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Wisconsin having an address of 10600 N. Port Washington Road, Mequon, Wisconsin 53092, U.S.A. (now SPX Dock Products, Inc. by change of name from Kelley Company, Inc. to SPX Dock Products, Inc.) ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignor's Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, effective as of December 30, 2003, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assignor's Trademarks, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representation; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assignees, and all other acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set their hand and affixed their corporate seal.

SPX Dock Products, Inc. (by change

United Dominion Industries, Inc. into SPX Corporation on December 30, 2003)	of name from Kelley Company, Inc. to Dock Products, Inc. on January 21, 2004)
By:	Ву:
Name: Chastopher J Verruey	Name: Christopher J. Kearney
Title: Vice fresident secretary	Title: Executive Vice President
4 General Course	and secretary

SPX Corporation (by merger of

TRADEMARK REEL: 002940 FRAME: 0897

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Serial No.	Registration No.
CASCO	USA	76/333,233	2,624,708
{CASCO DESIGN}	USA	76/333,235	2,607,509
{COLOR GREEN}	USA	76/398,302	2,812,225
HULK	USA	76/468,199	2,836,042
LOADWARRIOR	USA	76/468,156	2,775,193
PAUL REILLY	USA	76/333,231	2,615,172
PEST-ASIDE	USA	74/483,546	1,928,655
R LOGO	USA	76/336,605	2,618,062
SERCO	USA	72/218,224	817,730
ТКО	USA	74/541,456	2,051,150
TKO & DESIGN	USA	75/276,232	2,189,046
TKO CRUISERWEIGHT	USA	75/495,872	2,281,094
TKO HEAVYWEIGHT	USA	75/283,282	2,246,556
TKO MIDDLEWEIGHT	USA	75/283,561	2,239,541
TKO WELTERWEIGHT	USA	75/496,022	2,453,552
{COLOR GREEN}	European Union	2674307	
KELLEY	European Union	2644276	2644276
KELLEY IN TRIANGLE	European Union	2677102	2677102
SERCO	European Union	2642825	
TKO	European Union	2643807	2643807
TUFSEAL	European Union	2643641	2643641
KELLEY	Japan	2002-081614	4768873
TKO	Japan	2002-081615	4685392

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/20/2004 REEL: 002940 FRAME: 0898